CHAPTER 11

STREET COMMISSIONER

SECTION:

1-11-1: Created 1-11-2: Duties

1-11-3: Assistant Street Commissioner

1-11-1: CREATED: A Street Commissioner shall be appointed by the President by and with the consent of the Board of Trustees.

1-11-2: DUTIES: The Street Commissioner shall supervise the maintenance, repair and care of all public streets, alleys, sidewalks, underpasses and sewers in the Village, and all equipment and materials pertaining to such work. He shall perform such additional duties as may be required by the President and Board of Trustees.

1-11-3: ASSISTANT STREET COMMISSIONER: An Assistant Street Commissioner shall be appointed by the President by and with the consent of the Board of Trustees. The Assistant Street Commissioner shall perform his duties subject to the supervision of the Street Commissioner and shall act as his assistant. (1963 Code, 3.08)